November 7, 2023

Regular Meeting

Item #1. Public Comment
- Deanna Clark

From: Deanna Clark
To: Danielle Espinosa
Subject: Access Apartments

Date: Monday, November 6, 2023 10:32:03 AM

You don't often get email from mammothpropertyfinder@gmail.com. Learn why this is important

[EXTERNAL EMAIL]

Hello Members of the Mono County Board of Supervisors,

I am writing to show support for MLH and the Access Apartments conversion. It is my understanding that the project is in need of more funds and I feel that this would be money well spent. Please vote in favor of helping fund this project that is very much needed in our community.

Kindest regards, Deanna Clark



Deanna Clark

Realtor ® Associate

Mammoth Realty Group

Mobile | Text 760-914-0060

DRE 02067712

View my website to search for your next dream home:

www.MammothPropertyFinder.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE: <u>Never trust wiring instructions sent via email</u>. Cyber criminals are hacking email accounts and sending emails with fake wiring instructions. These emails are convincing and sophisticated. Always independently confirm wiring instructions in person or via a telephone call to a trusted and verified phone number. Never wire money without double-checking that the wiring instructions are correct.